Amendment 2 to MOU No, 2017-0191-CSD:MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF ESPANOLA

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this | 51«— day of “’/ /V/;M.d- S R
2019, by and between Santa Fe County (hereafter the County), a political subdivision of the

state of New Mexico, and the City of Espaiiola (hereafier the City) a municipality located at
405 N. Paseo de Ofiate, Espaiiola, NM 87522,

WHEREAS, on February 2, 2017, the County and the City entered into Memorandum of
Understanding No, 2017-0191-CSD/MM (the MOVU) to provide for funding from the County to

the City for the promotion of reading and literacy through services and programs offered by the
Espaiiola Public Library; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 1] (Amendment) of the MOU, the MOU may be
amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the term of the MOU was extended to February 2,
2019 and the compensation payable o the City was increased by a sum of $25,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to enter into this Amendment No. 2 to extend the term of

the MOU to February 2, 2020 and increase the compensation payable to the City by a sum of
$25,000.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree lo amend the MOU as follows:
1. Paragraph 2.A. (Compensation) is amended by inserting subparagraph (2) to read:
(2) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation

payable to the City is increased by $25,000.00, for a not-tg-exceed
sum of $110,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax,

!Q

Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subparagraph (B) to read:

B. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended
from to February 2, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the MOU not specifically amended or modified by Amendment No, |
or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the date
of last signature by the parties below.



e —

SANTA FE COYNTY
]
H%/Lzu 97%
Kdtherine Miller 7
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

R. Bruce Fredenck
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

E Moo

Erika D. Thomas
Interim Finance Director

inance Director

AJ Satazar, City Attorney

Amendment 2 to MOU Ne. 2017-0191-CSD/MM

F. /2 /2

Date

Date '
sl 0Rolr
ate



